
 2025 Lady Cougar Softball Schedule

Day Date Oppponent Location Time

Sat. Jan. 25 *** Monahans Monahans TBA

Sat. Feb. 1 *** Midland Christian Midland Christian TBA

Fri. Feb. 7 *** Kermit Kermit 5:00 PM

Tues. Feb. 11 Midland Christian Midland Christian 5:00 PM

Thurs - Sat. Feb. 20 - 22 JV Monahans Tournament Monahans TBA

Tues. Feb. 25 * Lamesa Lamesa 5:00 PM

Fri. Feb. 28 IDEA Odessa 6:00 PM

Tues. Mar. 4 * Brownfield Brownfield 5:00 PM

Sat. Mar. 8 * Denver City Denver City 12:00 PM

Tues. Mar. 11 OPEN

Sat. Mar. 15 * Crane Odessa College 12:00 PM

Tues. Mar. 18 * Stanton Stanton 5:00 PM

Sat. Mar. 22 * Coahoma Odessa College 12:00 PM

Tues. Mar. 25 * Lamesa Lamesa 5:00 PM

Sat. Mar. 29 * Brownfield Brownfield 12:00 PM

Tues. Apr. 1 * Denver City Denver City 5:00 PM

Sat. Apr. 5 OPEN

Tues. Apr. 8 * Crane Crane 5:00 PM

Sat. Apr. 12 * Stanton ## Odessa College 12:00 PM

Tues. Apr. 15 * Coahoma Coahoma 5:00 PM

Head Coach: David Martinez Girls Athletic Director: Christina Bush 

Assistant Coach: Jill Garza Boys Athletic Director: Boe Smith 

Principal: Andy Hill

Superintendent: Kathy Killingsworth

May 29 - 31 - State Tournament

*** Scrimmage

* District Games

## Senior Night

Home Games are in Bold

April 26 - Bi-District 

May 3 - Area

May 10 - Regional Semi-Finals

May 17 - Regional Finals

May 24 - State Semi-Finals
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